

Railway Recruitment Cell
Eastern Railway
56, C.R.Avenue
Kolkata - 700012

No. RRC/ER/GDCE/01/2023(199)

dated 17.08.2023.

CORRIGENDUM - 1

(A) In reference to Notification No. RRC/ER/GDCE/01/2023 published on 25.07.2023 on the website of RRC-ER, this is for information that para 12(c) of the notification should be read as "Scanned copy of print out of this application form duly certified and forwarded by controlling officer (Assistant Rank) with official stamp" instead of "Scanned copy of print out of this application form duly certified and forwarded by controlling officer (JAG level) with official stamp"

Similarly, para 14 Invalid Application point 7 should be read as "Educational certificates, age proof certificate and print out of application form duly forwarded by Controlling Officers (Assistant Rank) not submitted." instead of "Educational certificates, age proof certificate and print out of application form duly forwarded by Controlling Officers (JAG) not submitted".

(B) Vacancy chart of JE/EMU should be read as following :-

JE/Elect/EMU	UR - 4	SC - 1	<u>ST - 1</u>	OBC - 2	TOTAL - 8
--------------	--------	--------	---------------	---------	-----------

Instead of following :-

JE/Elect/EMU	UR - 4	SC - 1		OBC - 2	TOTAL - 8
--------------	--------	--------	--	---------	-----------

Above is due to typographical error.

Other conditions mentioned in the notification remain unchanged.

sd/-
(Chairperson-RRC/ER)